2015, we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors in their meeting held today ic., Friday, 21* 
November, 2025 at the registered office of the Company situated at Plot No XI 16 Block EP&GP Salt Lake 
City, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700 091, which commenced at 02:45 P.M. and concluded at 03:20 P.M. 
has considered, approved and allotted 1,69,64,000 (One Crore Sixty-Nine Lakhs Sixty-Four Thousand) 

Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) entitling the Warrant Holders to exercise option to convert and get 
allotted one Equity share of face value of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up against each 
warrant within 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of warrants, in such manner & on such